SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43351/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2019 in MB No. 25930/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SHREE SATYA AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-12-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 06.12.2019 before the appropriate Bench subject to curing defects if any, along with SLP(C) No.26267/2019 which is stated to be similar and listed on 06.12.2019.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR