ITEM NO.4 + 45

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26267/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 2019 in WP No. 23710/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCED AYURVEDIC COLLEGES PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for clarification/direction, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and intervention/impleadment)

WITH

ITEM 45

DIARY NO.43351/2019

(With applns. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file SLP)

Date: 06-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Faraz Anees, Adv.

Anmol Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv. Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted in Diary No.43351/2019.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List on 16.12.2019.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master